
Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Time

1 339 Randy Lehr ENDURANCE MEN 2:34:32.20 1 339 Randy Lehr 2:34:32.20

2 310 Jamie Clinton ENDURANCE MEN 2:41:45.93 2 310 Jamie Clinton 2:41:45.93

3 341 Nelson Odreman ENDURANCE MEN 2:42:51.91 3 341 Nelson Odreman 2:42:51.91

4 418 Scott Gray ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:42:57.09 4 323 Jacob Ehlinger 2:44:16.75

5 323 Jacob Ehlinger ENDURANCE MEN 2:44:16.75 5 374 Marty Christofferson 2:44:23.70

6 374 Marty Christofferson ENDURANCE MEN 2:44:23.70 6 335 Geoff Smith 2:45:26.50

7 483 Jason Cimini ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:44:57.30 7 301 Tyler Cathers 2:47:33.77

8 335 Geoff Smith ENDURANCE MEN 2:45:26.50 8 313 Jeffrey B. Johnson 2:48:51.92

9 301 Tyler Cathers ENDURANCE MEN 2:47:33.77 9 367 Leonardo Cardona 2:51:49.08

10 313 Jeffrey B. Johnson ENDURANCE MEN 2:48:51.92 10 337 Philip Maynard 2:52:16.55

11 423 Richard Wolter ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:50:12.71 11 364 Duber Cardona 2:54:21.90

12 367 Leonardo Cardona ENDURANCE MEN 2:51:49.08 12 351 Javier Burgos 2:55:39.80

13 337 Philip Maynard ENDURANCE MEN 2:52:16.55 13 326 Joe Van Mater III 2:57:13.22

14 495 Adam Murak ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 2:52:48.38 14 302 Michael Brewer 2:58:57.03

15 407 Jeff Mandell ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:53:14.64 15 316 Francisco Miguel 3:01:45.15

16 440 Joe Johnston ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:53:17.83 16 361 Jeremiah Hendrix 3:02:44.63

17 417 Mike Dotsey ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:53:38.76 17 373 Andres Jimenez 3:04:47.02

18 438 Jim Small ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:53:53.56 18 314 Carlos Sousa 3:04:48.52

19 364 Duber Cardona ENDURANCE MEN 2:54:21.90 19 318 Vinny Menezes 3:04:51.03

20 491 Curtis Weir ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 2:54:38.89 20 327 Brendan Reilly 3:05:00.65

21 448 Matthew Smitley ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:55:24.52 21 330 Jeffrey Slade 3:05:15.07

22 351 Javier Burgos ENDURANCE MEN 2:55:39.80 22 308 Josh Gabrielsen 3:05:23.23

23 470 Carl Reglar ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:56:18.01 23 309 Jon Gabrielsen 3:05:23.92
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24 326 Joe Van Mater III ENDURANCE MEN 2:57:13.22 24 306 Ryan Swartz 3:06:34.98

25 302 Michael Brewer ENDURANCE MEN 2:58:57.03 25 385 Parker Tinsley 3:09:15.18

26 509 Jesse Stauffer ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:01:16.06 26 365 Samuel Holovachuk 3:10:25.02

27 471 Kris Nessler ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:01:21.27 27 348 Patrick Wright 3:10:52.95

28 316 Francisco Miguel ENDURANCE MEN 3:01:45.15 28 368 Luis N Pichardo De la Rosa 3:10:56.04

29 361 Jeremiah Hendrix ENDURANCE MEN 3:02:44.63 29 315 Matthew Kumro 3:10:57.34

30 461 James Guerrieri ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:03:23.72 30 304 Dave Breisacher 3:12:47.19

31 403 Nathan Cristler ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:04:35.40 31 305 James Brower 3:13:20.66

32 373 Andres Jimenez ENDURANCE MEN 3:04:47.02 32 386 Henry Berson 3:16:02.20

33 314 Carlos Sousa ENDURANCE MEN 3:04:48.52 33 451 Cory Campbell 3:18:07.44

34 318 Vinny Menezes ENDURANCE MEN 3:04:51.03 34 378 Michael Pellicano 3:18:30.14

35 408 Jaime Castrillon Jr ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:04:54.77 35 350 Hezmir Osorio 3:21:22.77

36 327 Brendan Reilly ENDURANCE MEN 3:05:00.65 36 389 John Arias 3:22:33.93

37 505 Chris Lane ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:05:06.27 37 387 Mike Fowler 3:24:21.14

38 330 Jeffrey Slade ENDURANCE MEN 3:05:15.07 38 331 Andrew Dubicki 3:24:45.32

39 308 Josh Gabrielsen ENDURANCE MEN 3:05:23.23 39 372 John Diaz 3:26:05.06

40 309 Jon Gabrielsen ENDURANCE MEN 3:05:23.92 40 353 Chris Errico 3:26:38.01

41 409 Steve Schwarz ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:05:33.33 41 322 Austin Dotsey 3:27:31.67

42 306 Ryan Swartz ENDURANCE MEN 3:06:34.98 42 311 Logan Vanderpool 3:27:37.91

43 432 Sean Smith ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:08:30.62 43 300 Brian Garbarine 3:28:50.88

44 459 Jeremy Short ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:08:59.26 44 358 Julio Ramirez 3:30:31.86

45 385 Parker Tinsley ENDURANCE MEN 3:09:15.18 45 376 Chris Dimberg 3:32:38.11

46 365 Samuel Holovachuk ENDURANCE MEN 3:10:25.02 46 362 Arcangelo Lurato 3:41:25.28

47 525 Paula Coyos ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:10:35.47 47 371 Alex Smirnov 3:45:03.62

48 348 Patrick Wright ENDURANCE MEN 3:10:52.95 48 334 Daniel Rabb 3:47:00.12

49 368 Luis N Pichardo De la Rosa ENDURANCE MEN 3:10:56.04 49 354 Ronal Riascos 3:47:27.99

50 315 Matthew Kumro ENDURANCE MEN 3:10:57.34 50 317 Mharjoe Felicisimo 3:48:30.23

51 304 Dave Breisacher ENDURANCE MEN 3:12:47.19 51 370 Alex Musumeci 3:48:45.33

52 512 Erin Gordon ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:12:55.26 52 377 Cristian Jaramillo 3:50:24.28

53 530 Vicki Anderson ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:13:07.41 53 357 Ericson Tanglao 3:51:34.37

54 305 James Brower ENDURANCE MEN 3:13:20.66 54 375 Dustin Lippy 3:57:48.85

55 386 Henry Berson ENDURANCE MEN 3:16:02.20 55 307 Matthew Ragan 4:05:09.32

56 413 Vince LaFashia ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:16:08.10 56 312 Dan Sisson 4:05:43.39

57 511 Maia Paris ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:16:42.57 57 325 Ben James 4:06:54.36



58 416 Dustin Hannum ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:16:59.83 58 554 John O'Brien 4:09:07.77

59 497 Kevin Claus ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:17:28.26 59 324 Andrew Keiderling 4:09:19.79

60 433 Christopher Taylor ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:17:39.22 60 328 Joseph Witzig 4:11:22.53

61 504 Ivan Temnykh ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:17:44.59 61 344 Julian Ceballos 4:17:30.67

62 535 Chelsea Richwine ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:17:52.41 62 336 Eric Barker 4:20:30.12

63 399 David Taylor ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:17:59.07 63 343 Carlos Cardona 4:26:42.53

64 451 Cory Campbell ENDURANCE MEN 3:18:07.44 64 384 Daniel Collumb 4:26:45.97

65 342 Michael Funk ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:18:13.10 65 369 Cole Altemus 4:26:51.57

66 378 Michael Pellicano ENDURANCE MEN 3:18:30.14 66 363 Benton Crellin 4:27:05.53

67 411 Jed Schober ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:19:29.52 67 380 Brandon Linton 4:30:12.23

68 350 Hezmir Osorio ENDURANCE MEN 3:21:22.77 68 356 Jack Marks 4:34:09.21

69 453 Gordon Davies ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:22:02.97 69 383 Colby Challenger 5:14:54.46

70 389 john arias ENDURANCE MEN 3:22:33.93 - 333 Bao Thai DNF

71 430 Frank O'Reilly ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:22:37.92

72 397 Ethan Frost ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:23:30.83

73 387 Mike Fowler ENDURANCE MEN 3:24:21.14 Place Bib Name Time

74 331 Andrew Dubicki ENDURANCE MEN 3:24:45.32 1 418 Scott Gray 2:42:57.09

75 460 Jack Green ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:25:34.23 2 483 Jason Cimini 2:44:57.30

76 551 Heather Dotsey ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 3:25:51.68 3 423 Richard Wolter 2:50:12.71

77 372 John Diaz ENDURANCE MEN 3:26:05.06 4 407 Jeff Mandell 2:53:14.64

78 528 Elizabeth Sheldon ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:26:31.31 5 440 Joe Johnston 2:53:17.83

79 353 Chris Errico ENDURANCE MEN 3:26:38.01 6 417 Mike Dotsey 2:53:38.76

80 503 Dan ""Pickle"" Bonora ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:27:13.78 7 438 Jim Small 2:53:53.56

81 467 Michael Groves ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:27:18.73 8 448 Matthew Smitley 2:55:24.52

82 424 Ryan Keown ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:27:27.64 9 470 Carl Reglar 2:56:18.01

83 322 Austin Dotsey ENDURANCE MEN 3:27:31.67 10 471 Kris Nessler 3:01:21.27

84 311 Logan Vanderpool ENDURANCE MEN 3:27:37.91 11 461 James Guerrieri 3:03:23.72

85 300 Brian Garbarine ENDURANCE MEN 3:28:50.88 12 403 Nathan Cristler 3:04:35.40

86 465 Michael Hendrix ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:29:13.37 13 408 Jaime Castrillon Jr 3:04:54.77

87 400 Martin Eckman ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:29:17.35 14 409 Steve Schwarz 3:05:33.33

88 358 Julio Ramirez ENDURANCE MEN 3:30:31.86 15 432 Sean Smith 3:08:30.62

89 492 John Durkin ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:30:40.41 16 459 Jeremy Short 3:08:59.26

90 463 Chris Murak ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:32:17.90 17 413 Vince LaFashia 3:16:08.10

91 475 Kirt Mills ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:32:35.23 18 416 Dustin Hannum 3:16:59.83

ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+



92 376 Chris Dimberg ENDURANCE MEN 3:32:38.11 19 433 Christopher Taylor 3:17:39.22

93 496 Andrew Moore ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:33:06.56 20 399 David Taylor 3:17:59.07

94 402 Titus Mott ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:34:17.41 21 342 Michael Funk 3:18:13.10

95 515 Erin Berg ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:34:31.09 22 411 Jed Schober 3:19:29.52

96 478 Douglas Weindel ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:35:23.75 23 453 Gordon Davies 3:22:02.97

97 449 Greg Obadia ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:37:16.11 24 430 Frank O'Reilly 3:22:37.92

98 480 Brian Phillips ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:37:23.14 25 397 Ethan Frost 3:23:30.83

99 513 Zoe Eckman ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:37:26.59 26 460 Jack Green 3:25:34.23

100 439 George MacDonald ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:38:11.67 27 467 Michael Groves 3:27:18.73

101 486 Raymond Willard ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:38:29.10 28 424 Ryan Keown 3:27:27.64

102 405 Scott Figiel ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:39:12.31 29 465 Michael Hendrix 3:29:13.37

103 539 Amy Nalven ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 3:39:28.16 30 400 Martin Eckman 3:29:17.35

104 487 John Peragine ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:41:02.59 31 463 Chris Murak 3:32:17.90

105 431 Jamie Cawley ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:41:07.92 32 475 Kirt Mills 3:32:35.23

106 472 Peter Almasi ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:41:10.30 33 402 Titus Mott 3:34:17.41

107 362 Arcangelo Lurato ENDURANCE MEN 3:41:25.28 34 478 Douglas Weindel 3:35:23.75

108 542 Jenny Elder Brady ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 3:42:14.65 35 449 Greg Obadia 3:37:16.11

109 371 Alex Smirnov ENDURANCE MEN 3:45:03.62 36 480 Brian Phillips 3:37:23.14

110 334 Daniel Rabb ENDURANCE MEN 3:47:00.12 37 439 George MacDonald 3:38:11.67

111 354 Ronal Riascos ENDURANCE MEN 3:47:27.99 38 486 Raymond Willard 3:38:29.10

112 437 Matt Thomas ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:48:21.35 39 405 Scott Figiel 3:39:12.31

113 317 Mharjoe Felicisimo ENDURANCE MEN 3:48:30.23 40 487 John Peragine 3:41:02.59

114 370 Alex Musumeci ENDURANCE MEN 3:48:45.33 41 431 Jamie Cawley 3:41:07.92

115 531 Taylor Wyatt ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:49:55.16 42 472 Peter Almasi 3:41:10.30

116 377 Cristian Jaramillo ENDURANCE MEN 3:50:24.28 43 437 Matt Thomas 3:48:21.35

117 469 Joseph Zurawski ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:50:27.16 44 469 Joseph Zurawski 3:50:27.16

118 357 Ericson Tanglao ENDURANCE MEN 3:51:34.37 45 426 Sam Green 3:56:27.88

119 516 Katy McGuire ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:52:34.98 46 488 Geoffrey Prudhomme 3:57:04.06

120 514 Samantha Palser ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:52:36.98 47 415 Troy Miller 4:00:05.28

121 518 Elodie Burlet ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:55:01.02 48 419 Joel Wahlsten 4:01:48.57

122 426 Sam Green ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:56:27.88 49 462 George Hollerbach 4:05:07.11

123 488 Geoffrey Prudhomme ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:57:04.06 50 425 Michael Mounce 4:06:57.57

124 375 Dustin Lippy ENDURANCE MEN 3:57:48.85 51 421 David Symons 4:07:37.61

125 499 Todd Sheehan ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:57:50.14 52 456 John Paul Travis 4:11:27.49



126 519 June Pezalla-Granlund ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:59:54.08 53 444 Tony Corley 4:18:40.31

127 415 Troy Miller ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:00:05.28 54 445 David Berson 4:18:40.89

128 419 Joel Wahlsten ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:01:48.57 55 428 Jeremy Rapp 4:21:03.18

129 546 Deborah Leedale-Brown ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 4:02:56.09 56 443 Kim Mazur 4:21:07.17

130 462 George Hollerbach ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:05:07.11 57 446 Jeff Stickle 4:23:41.44

131 307 Matthew Ragan ENDURANCE MEN 4:05:09.32 58 441 Jason Perry 4:35:34.04

132 312 Dan Sisson ENDURANCE MEN 4:05:43.39 59 414 Cory Schaeffer 4:38:38.07

133 325 Ben James ENDURANCE MEN 4:06:54.36 60 466 Brian Gruchacz 4:40:19.28

134 425 Michael Mounce ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:06:57.57 61 481 Luis Rosa Colon 4:55:30.46

135 421 David Symons ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:07:37.61 62 434 Chris Ballay 5:10:51.15

136 554 John O'Brien ENDURANCE MEN 4:09:07.77 63 489 William Shearn 5:15:32.96

137 324 Andrew Keiderling ENDURANCE MEN 4:09:19.79 64 410 Dave Meyers 6:29:35.15

138 328 Joseph Witzig ENDURANCE MEN 4:11:22.53 - 473 Rob Hess DNF

139 456 John Paul Travis ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:11:27.49

140 523 Briana Heintzelman ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:15:46.96

141 540 Stephanie McKeon ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 4:16:17.66 Place Bib Name Time

142 344 Julian Ceballos ENDURANCE MEN 4:17:30.67 1 495 Adam Murak 2:52:48.38

143 444 Tony Corley ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:18:40.31 2 491 Curtis Weir 2:54:38.89

144 445 David Berson ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:18:40.89 3 509 Jesse Stauffer 3:01:16.06

145 541 Amy Nelson ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 4:18:44.78 4 505 Chris Lane 3:05:06.27

146 336 Eric Barker ENDURANCE MEN 4:20:30.12 5 497 Kevin Claus 3:17:28.26

147 428 Jeremy Rapp ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:21:03.18 6 504 Ivan Temnykh 3:17:44.59

148 443 Kim Mazur ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:21:07.17 7 503 Dan ""Pickle"" Bonora 3:27:13.78

149 446 Jeff Stickle ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:23:41.44 8 492 John Durkin 3:30:40.41

150 343 Carlos Cardona ENDURANCE MEN 4:26:42.53 9 496 Andrew Moore 3:33:06.56

151 384 Daniel Collumb ENDURANCE MEN 4:26:45.97 10 499 Todd Sheehan 3:57:50.14

152 369 Cole Altemus ENDURANCE MEN 4:26:51.57

153 363 Benton Crellin ENDURANCE MEN 4:27:05.53

154 552 Janel Demeter ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 4:28:15.76 Place Bib Name Time

155 380 Brandon Linton ENDURANCE MEN 4:30:12.23 1 525 Paula Coyos 3:10:35.47

156 356 Jack Marks ENDURANCE MEN 4:34:09.21 2 512 Erin Gordon 3:12:55.26

157 441 Jason Perry ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:35:34.04 3 530 Vicki Anderson 3:13:07.41

158 534 Natalie Boehm ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:38:31.75 4 511 Maia Paris 3:16:42.57

159 414 Cory Schaeffer ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:38:38.07 5 535 Chelsea Richwine 3:17:52.41

ENDURANCE SINGLE SPEED

ENDURANCE WOMEN



160 466 Brian Gruchacz ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:40:19.28 6 528 Elizabeth Sheldon 3:26:31.31

161 481 Luis Rosa Colon ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:55:30.46 7 515 Erin Berg 3:34:31.09

162 434 Chris Ballay ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 5:10:51.15 8 513 Zoe Eckman 3:37:26.59

163 383 Colby Challenger ENDURANCE MEN 5:14:54.46 9 531 Taylor Wyatt 3:49:55.16

164 489 William Shearn ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 5:15:32.96 10 516 Katy McGuire 3:52:34.98

165 410 Dave Meyers ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 6:29:35.15 11 514 Samantha Palser 3:52:36.98

166 543 Chrissy Donato ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 6:29:36.11 12 518 Elodie Burlet 3:55:01.02

167 537 Teri McWilliams ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 6:50:58.54 13 519 June Pezalla-Granlund 3:59:54.08

- 333 Bao Thai ENDURANCE MEN DNF 14 523 Briana Heintzelman 4:15:46.96

- 473 Rob Hess ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNF 15 534 Natalie Boehm 4:38:31.75

- 536 Carrie Greif ENDURANCE WOMEN DNF - 536 Carrie Greif DNF

OVERALL - MEN

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Time

1 339 Randy Lehr ENDURANCE MEN 2:34:32.20 1 551 Heather Dotsey 3:25:51.68

2 310 Jamie Clinton ENDURANCE MEN 2:41:45.93 2 539 Amy Nalven 3:39:28.16

3 341 Nelson Odreman ENDURANCE MEN 2:42:51.91 3 542 Jenny Elder Brady 3:42:14.65

4 418 Scott Gray ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:42:57.09 4 546 Deborah Leedale-Brown 4:02:56.09

5 323 Jacob Ehlinger ENDURANCE MEN 2:44:16.75 5 540 Stephanie McKeon 4:16:17.66

6 374 Marty Christofferson ENDURANCE MEN 2:44:23.70 6 541 Amy Nelson 4:18:44.78

7 483 Jason Cimini ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:44:57.30 7 552 Janel Demeter 4:28:15.76

8 335 Geoff Smith ENDURANCE MEN 2:45:26.50 8 543 Chrissy Donato 6:29:36.11

9 301 Tyler Cathers ENDURANCE MEN 2:47:33.77 9 537 Teri McWilliams 6:50:58.54

10 313 Jeffrey B. Johnson ENDURANCE MEN 2:48:51.92

11 423 Richard Wolter ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:50:12.71

12 367 Leonardo Cardona ENDURANCE MEN 2:51:49.08

13 337 Philip Maynard ENDURANCE MEN 2:52:16.55

14 495 Adam Murak ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 2:52:48.38

15 407 Jeff Mandell ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:53:14.64

16 440 Joe Johnston ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:53:17.83

17 417 Mike Dotsey ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:53:38.76

18 438 Jim Small ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:53:53.56

19 364 Duber Cardona ENDURANCE MEN 2:54:21.90

20 491 Curtis Weir ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 2:54:38.89

ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+



21 448 Matthew Smitley ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:55:24.52

22 351 Javier Burgos ENDURANCE MEN 2:55:39.80

23 470 Carl Reglar ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 2:56:18.01

24 326 Joe Van Mater III ENDURANCE MEN 2:57:13.22

25 302 Michael Brewer ENDURANCE MEN 2:58:57.03

26 509 Jesse Stauffer ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:01:16.06

27 471 Kris Nessler ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:01:21.27

28 316 Francisco Miguel ENDURANCE MEN 3:01:45.15

29 361 Jeremiah Hendrix ENDURANCE MEN 3:02:44.63

30 461 James Guerrieri ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:03:23.72

31 403 Nathan Cristler ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:04:35.40

32 373 Andres Jimenez ENDURANCE MEN 3:04:47.02

33 314 Carlos Sousa ENDURANCE MEN 3:04:48.52

34 318 Vinny Menezes ENDURANCE MEN 3:04:51.03

35 408 Jaime Castrillon Jr ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:04:54.77

36 327 Brendan Reilly ENDURANCE MEN 3:05:00.65

37 505 Chris Lane ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:05:06.27

38 330 Jeffrey Slade ENDURANCE MEN 3:05:15.07

39 308 Josh Gabrielsen ENDURANCE MEN 3:05:23.23

40 309 Jon Gabrielsen ENDURANCE MEN 3:05:23.92

41 409 Steve Schwarz ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:05:33.33

42 306 Ryan Swartz ENDURANCE MEN 3:06:34.98

43 432 Sean Smith ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:08:30.62

44 459 Jeremy Short ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:08:59.26

45 385 Parker Tinsley ENDURANCE MEN 3:09:15.18

46 365 Samuel Holovachuk ENDURANCE MEN 3:10:25.02

47 348 Patrick Wright ENDURANCE MEN 3:10:52.95

48 368 Luis N Pichardo De la Rosa ENDURANCE MEN 3:10:56.04

49 315 Matthew Kumro ENDURANCE MEN 3:10:57.34

50 304 Dave Breisacher ENDURANCE MEN 3:12:47.19

51 305 James Brower ENDURANCE MEN 3:13:20.66

52 386 Henry Berson ENDURANCE MEN 3:16:02.20

53 413 Vince LaFashia ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:16:08.10

54 416 Dustin Hannum ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:16:59.83



55 497 Kevin Claus ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:17:28.26

56 433 Christopher Taylor ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:17:39.22

57 504 Ivan Temnykh ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:17:44.59

58 399 David Taylor ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:17:59.07

59 451 Cory Campbell ENDURANCE MEN 3:18:07.44

60 342 Michael Funk ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:18:13.10

61 378 Michael Pellicano ENDURANCE MEN 3:18:30.14

62 411 Jed Schober ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:19:29.52

63 350 Hezmir Osorio ENDURANCE MEN 3:21:22.77

64 453 Gordon Davies ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:22:02.97

65 389 John Arias ENDURANCE MEN 3:22:33.93

66 430 Frank O'Reilly ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:22:37.92

67 397 Ethan Frost ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:23:30.83

68 387 Mike Fowler ENDURANCE MEN 3:24:21.14

69 331 Andrew Dubicki ENDURANCE MEN 3:24:45.32

70 460 Jack Green ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:25:34.23

71 372 John Diaz ENDURANCE MEN 3:26:05.06

72 353 Chris Errico ENDURANCE MEN 3:26:38.01

73 503 Dan ""Pickle"" Bonora ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:27:13.78

74 467 Michael Groves ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:27:18.73

75 424 Ryan Keown ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:27:27.64

76 322 Austin Dotsey ENDURANCE MEN 3:27:31.67

77 311 Logan Vanderpool ENDURANCE MEN 3:27:37.91

78 300 Brian Garbarine ENDURANCE MEN 3:28:50.88

79 465 Michael Hendrix ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:29:13.37

80 400 Martin Eckman ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:29:17.35

81 358 Julio Ramirez ENDURANCE MEN 3:30:31.86

82 492 John Durkin ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:30:40.41

83 463 Chris Murak ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:32:17.90

84 475 Kirt Mills ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:32:35.23

85 376 Chris Dimberg ENDURANCE MEN 3:32:38.11

86 496 Andrew Moore ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:33:06.56

87 402 Titus Mott ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:34:17.41

88 478 Douglas Weindel ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:35:23.75



89 449 Greg Obadia ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:37:16.11

90 480 Brian Phillips ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:37:23.14

91 439 George MacDonald ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:38:11.67

92 486 Raymond Willard ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:38:29.10

93 405 Scott Figiel ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:39:12.31

94 487 John Peragine ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:41:02.59

95 431 Jamie Cawley ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:41:07.92

96 472 Peter Almasi ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:41:10.30

97 362 Arcangelo Lurato ENDURANCE MEN 3:41:25.28

98 371 Alex Smirnov ENDURANCE MEN 3:45:03.62

99 334 Daniel Rabb ENDURANCE MEN 3:47:00.12

100 354 Ronal Riascos ENDURANCE MEN 3:47:27.99

101 437 Matt Thomas ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:48:21.35

102 317 Mharjoe Felicisimo ENDURANCE MEN 3:48:30.23

103 370 Alex Musumeci ENDURANCE MEN 3:48:45.33

104 377 Cristian Jaramillo ENDURANCE MEN 3:50:24.28

105 469 Joseph Zurawski ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:50:27.16

106 357 Ericson Tanglao ENDURANCE MEN 3:51:34.37

107 426 Sam Green ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:56:27.88

108 488 Geoffrey Prudhomme ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 3:57:04.06

109 375 Dustin Lippy ENDURANCE MEN 3:57:48.85

110 499 Todd Sheehan ENDURANCE SINGLESPEED 3:57:50.14

111 415 Troy Miller ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:00:05.28

112 419 Joel Wahlsten ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:01:48.57

113 462 George Hollerbach ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:05:07.11

114 307 Matthew Ragan ENDURANCE MEN 4:05:09.32

115 312 Dan Sisson ENDURANCE MEN 4:05:43.39

116 325 Ben James ENDURANCE MEN 4:06:54.36

117 425 Michael Mounce ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:06:57.57

118 421 David Symons ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:07:37.61

119 554 John O'Brien ENDURANCE MEN 4:09:07.77

120 324 Andrew Keiderling ENDURANCE MEN 4:09:19.79

121 328 Joseph Witzig ENDURANCE MEN 4:11:22.53

122 456 John Paul Travis ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:11:27.49



123 344 Julian Ceballos ENDURANCE MEN 4:17:30.67

124 444 Tony Corley ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:18:40.31

125 445 David Berson ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:18:40.89

126 336 Eric Barker ENDURANCE MEN 4:20:30.12

127 428 Jeremy Rapp ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:21:03.18

128 443 Kim Mazur ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:21:07.17

129 446 Jeff Stickle ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:23:41.44

130 343 Carlos Cardona ENDURANCE MEN 4:26:42.53

131 384 Daniel Collumb ENDURANCE MEN 4:26:45.97

132 369 Cole Altemus ENDURANCE MEN 4:26:51.57

133 363 Benton Crellin ENDURANCE MEN 4:27:05.53

134 380 Brandon Linton ENDURANCE MEN 4:30:12.23

135 356 Jack Marks ENDURANCE MEN 4:34:09.21

136 441 Jason Perry ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:35:34.04

137 414 Cory Schaeffer ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:38:38.07

138 466 Brian Gruchacz ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:40:19.28

139 481 Luis Rosa Colon ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 4:55:30.46

140 434 Chris Ballay ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 5:10:51.15

141 383 Colby Challenger ENDURANCE MEN 5:14:54.46

142 489 William Shearn ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 5:15:32.96

143 410 Dave Meyers ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ 6:29:35.15

- 333 Bao Thai ENDURANCE MEN DNF

- 473 Rob Hess ENDURANCE MASTER MEN 45+ DNF

OVERALL - WOMEN

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 525 Paula Coyos ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:10:35.47

2 512 Erin Gordon ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:12:55.26

3 530 Vicki Anderson ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:13:07.41

4 511 Maia Paris ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:16:42.57

5 535 Chelsea Richwine ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:17:52.41

6 551 Heather Dotsey ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 3:25:51.68

7 528 Elizabeth Sheldon ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:26:31.31

8 515 Erin Berg ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:34:31.09



9 513 Zoe Eckman ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:37:26.59

10 539 Amy Nalven ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 3:39:28.16

11 542 Jenny Elder Brady ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 3:42:14.65

12 531 Taylor Wyatt ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:49:55.16

13 516 Katy McGuire ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:52:34.98

14 514 Samantha Palser ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:52:36.98

15 518 Elodie Burlet ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:55:01.02

16 519 June Pezalla-Granlund ENDURANCE WOMEN 3:59:54.08

17 546 Deborah Leedale-Brown ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 4:02:56.09

18 523 Briana Heintzelman ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:15:46.96

19 540 Stephanie McKeon ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 4:16:17.66

20 541 Amy Nelson ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 4:18:44.78

21 552 Janel Demeter ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 4:28:15.76

22 534 Natalie Boehm ENDURANCE WOMEN 4:38:31.75

23 543 Chrissy Donato ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 6:29:36.11

24 537 Teri McWilliams ENDURANCE WOMEN 45+ 6:50:58.54

- 536 Carrie Greif ENDURANCE WOMEN DNF

Scroll down for 25K results



OVERALL - ALL CATEGORIES  

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Time

1 105 Gabriel Acajabon OPEN MEN 1:31:34.75 1 105 Gabriel Acajabon 1:31:34.75

2 129 Zachary Quinn OPEN MEN 1:35:10.44 2 129 Zachary Quinn 1:35:10.44

3 140 Steven Mancuso MEN 45+ 1:37:16.56 3 110 Jake Haines 1:42:07.17

4 110 Jake Haines OPEN MEN 1:42:07.17 4 118 Kevin Anderson 1:49:48.06

5 150 Brian Ruane MEN 45+ 1:42:11.99 5 107 John Brennan 1:51:05.69

6 132 Thomas Wandzilak MEN 45+ 1:44:46.08 6 101 Brett Dalrymple 1:52:28.84

7 136 Ray Shaver MEN 45+ 1:47:37.44 7 109 Eric Hummel 1:53:23.19

8 118 Kevin Anderson OPEN MEN 1:49:48.06 8 124 Jaime Giraldo 1:54:10.38

9 107 John Brennan OPEN MEN 1:51:05.69 9 114 A.J. Adams 1:56:39.39

10 161 Leena Dotterer OPEN WOMEN 1:51:26.25 10 104 Drake Lenker 1:57:39.40

11 128 Lauren Pagliughi OPEN WOMEN 1:52:13.16 11 102 Zane Mott 2:00:08.72

12 101 Brett Dalrymple OPEN MEN 1:52:28.84 12 116 Eric Tuttle 2:01:25.43

13 109 Eric Hummel OPEN MEN 1:53:23.19 13 117 Steven Crellin 2:02:06.81

14 124 Jaime Giraldo OPEN MEN 1:54:10.38 14 127 Greg Christian 2:05:09.79

15 114 A.J. Adams OPEN MEN 1:56:39.39 15 103 Paul Nowicki 2:11:48.65

16 104 Drake Lenker OPEN MEN 1:57:39.40 16 122 Matthew Curran 2:16:17.07

17 153 Paul Yeager MEN 45+ 1:57:42.23 17 100 Cory James 2:21:55.14

18 145 Brian Vanderpool MEN 45+ 1:59:40.10 18 106 Thomas Savage 2:24:34.76

19 102 Zane Mott OPEN MEN 2:00:08.72 19 113 Ryan Gelburd 2:28:56.45

20 116 Eric Tuttle OPEN MEN 2:01:25.43 20 121 Marcus Shoop 2:34:35.56

21 117 Steven Crellin OPEN MEN 2:02:06.81 21 125 Douglas Hutchinson 2:34:57.61

22 151 Robert Pinzon MEN 45+ 2:04:38.14 22 120 Emory Palmer 3:55:37.36

23 127 Greg Christian OPEN MEN 2:05:09.79 23 119 Matthew Palmer 3:55:39.91

24 155 Alisa Vinogradova OPEN WOMEN 2:08:43.03

25 148 Nick Henry MEN 45+ 2:09:31.19  

26 141 Walker Jackson MEN 45+ 2:10:19.77 Place Bib Name Time

27 142 William Gentile MEN 45+ 2:10:28.28 1 140 Steven Mancuso 1:37:16.56

28 103 Paul Nowicki OPEN MEN 2:11:48.65 2 150 Brian Ruane 1:42:11.99

29 529 Janelle Jacques OPEN WOMEN 2:15:59.80 3 132 Thomas Wandzilak 1:44:46.08

25K Results
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MEN 45+



30 122 Matthew Curran OPEN MEN 2:16:17.07 4 136 Ray Shaver 1:47:37.44

31 149 Joe McCloskey MEN 45+ 2:17:28.71 5 153 Paul Yeager 1:57:42.23

32 144 Ken Melia MEN 45+ 2:17:32.06 6 145 Brian Vanderpool 1:59:40.10

33 160 Lilly Altemus OPEN WOMEN 2:17:51.24 7 151 Robert Pinzon 2:04:38.14

34 131 Keith Kline MEN 45+ 2:18:08.61 8 148 Nick Henry 2:09:31.19

35 100 Cory James OPEN MEN 2:21:55.14 9 141 Walker Jackson 2:10:19.77

36 133 Ricky Neideigh MEN 45+ 2:24:21.06 10 142 William Gentile 2:10:28.28

37 106 Thomas Savage OPEN MEN 2:24:34.76 11 149 Joe McCloskey 2:17:28.71

38 533 Nicky Ruszkowski OPEN WOMEN 2:27:02.88 12 144 Ken Melia 2:17:32.06

39 158 Paisley Crellin OPEN WOMEN 2:28:51.40 13 131 Keith Kline 2:18:08.61

40 113 Ryan Gelburd OPEN MEN 2:28:56.45 14 133 Ricky Neideigh 2:24:21.06

41 135 Paul Seiber MEN 45+ 2:32:07.72 15 135 Paul Seiber 2:32:07.72

42 163 Amy Fowler WOMEN 45+ 2:33:00.17 16 143 Victor Marks 2:33:54.48

43 143 Victor Marks MEN 45+ 2:33:54.48 17 152 William Bray 2:47:46.47

44 121 Marcus Shoop OPEN MEN 2:34:35.56

45 125 Douglas Hutchinson OPEN MEN 2:34:57.61

46 167 Jean Sheehan WOMEN 45+ 2:35:22.28 Place Bib Name Time

47 171 Brianna Hutchison OPEN WOMEN 2:40:13.16 1 161 Leena Dotterer 1:51:26.25

48 152 William Bray MEN 45+ 2:47:46.47 2 128 Lauren Pagliughi 1:52:13.16

49 159 Jennifer Crellin OPEN WOMEN 2:55:13.32 3 155 Alisa Vinogradova 2:08:43.03

50 169 Nicohl Geszvain WOMEN 45+ 3:44:38.36 4 529 Janelle Jacques 2:15:59.80

51 170 Kristie Bundro WOMEN 45+ 3:48:17.02 5 160 Lilly Altemus 2:17:51.24

52 120 Emory Palmer OPEN MEN 3:55:37.36 6 533 Nicky Ruszkowski 2:27:02.88

53 119 Matthew Palmer OPEN MEN 3:55:39.91 7 158 Paisley Crellin 2:28:51.40

8 171 Brianna Hutchison 2:40:13.16

OVERALL - MEN 9 159 Jennifer Crellin 2:55:13.32

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 105 Gabriel Acajabon OPEN MEN 1:31:34.75

2 129 Zachary Quinn OPEN MEN 1:35:10.44 Place Bib Name Time

3 140 Steven Mancuso MEN 45+ 1:37:16.56 1 163 Amy Fowler 2:33:00.17

4 110 Jake Haines OPEN MEN 1:42:07.17 2 167 Jean Sheehan 2:35:22.28

5 150 Brian Ruane MEN 45+ 1:42:11.99 3 169 Nicohl Geszvain 3:44:38.36

6 132 Thomas Wandzilak MEN 45+ 1:44:46.08 4 170 Kristie Bundro 3:48:17.02

7 136 Ray Shaver MEN 45+ 1:47:37.44

OPEN WOMEN

WOMEN 45+



8 118 Kevin Anderson OPEN MEN 1:49:48.06

9 107 John Brennan OPEN MEN 1:51:05.69

10 101 Brett Dalrymple OPEN MEN 1:52:28.84

11 109 Eric Hummel OPEN MEN 1:53:23.19

12 124 Jaime Giraldo OPEN MEN 1:54:10.38

13 114 A.J. Adams OPEN MEN 1:56:39.39

14 104 Drake Lenker OPEN MEN 1:57:39.40

15 153 Paul Yeager MEN 45+ 1:57:42.23

16 145 Brian Vanderpool MEN 45+ 1:59:40.10

17 102 Zane Mott OPEN MEN 2:00:08.72

18 116 Eric Tuttle OPEN MEN 2:01:25.43

19 117 Steven Crellin OPEN MEN 2:02:06.81

20 151 Robert Pinzon MEN 45+ 2:04:38.14

21 127 Greg Christian OPEN MEN 2:05:09.79

22 148 Nick Henry MEN 45+ 2:09:31.19

23 141 Walker Jackson MEN 45+ 2:10:19.77

24 142 William Gentile MEN 45+ 2:10:28.28

25 103 Paul Nowicki OPEN MEN 2:11:48.65

26 122 Matthew Curran OPEN MEN 2:16:17.07

27 149 Joe McCloskey MEN 45+ 2:17:28.71

28 144 Ken Melia MEN 45+ 2:17:32.06

29 131 Keith Kline MEN 45+ 2:18:08.61

30 100 Cory James OPEN MEN 2:21:55.14

31 133 Ricky Neideigh MEN 45+ 2:24:21.06

32 106 Thomas Savage OPEN MEN 2:24:34.76

33 113 Ryan Gelburd OPEN MEN 2:28:56.45

34 135 Paul Seiber MEN 45+ 2:32:07.72

35 143 Victor Marks MEN 45+ 2:33:54.48

36 121 Marcus Shoop OPEN MEN 2:34:35.56

37 125 Douglas Hutchinson OPEN MEN 2:34:57.61

38 152 William Bray MEN 45+ 2:47:46.47

39 120 Emory Palmer OPEN MEN 3:55:37.36

40 119 Matthew Palmer OPEN MEN 3:55:39.91



OVERALL - WOMEN

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 161 Leena Dotterer OPEN WOMEN 1:51:26.25

2 128 Lauren Pagliughi OPEN WOMEN 1:52:13.16

3 155 Alisa Vinogradova OPEN WOMEN 2:08:43.03

4 529 Janelle Jacques OPEN WOMEN 2:15:59.80

5 160 Lilly Altemus OPEN WOMEN 2:17:51.24

6 533 Nicky Ruszkowski OPEN WOMEN 2:27:02.88

7 158 Paisley Crellin OPEN WOMEN 2:28:51.40

8 163 Amy Fowler WOMEN 45+ 2:33:00.17

9 167 Jean Sheehan WOMEN 45+ 2:35:22.28

10 171 Brianna Hutchison OPEN WOMEN 2:40:13.16

11 159 Jennifer Crellin OPEN WOMEN 2:55:13.32

12 169 Nicohl Geszvain WOMEN 45+ 3:44:38.36

13 170 Kristie Bundro WOMEN 45+ 3:48:17.02


